Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

11/3/25-
11/9/25

144
18
62

213
73

177
348

525

2025YTD

151
399
7,963
834
3,567
12,854
5,549

9,347
21,970

31,317

410
73

Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, November 10, 2025

7 Day Comparison

10/27/25 - % 10/13/25- 9/15/25-
# Change
11/2/25 Change 11/9/25 10/12/25
9 -2 -22.2% v 20 8
6 2 33.3% A 27 36
166 -22 -13.3% v 627 781
21 -3 -14.3% v 74 72
96 -34 -35.4% v 328 302
273 -60 -22.0% v 1,074 1,171
115 -42 -36.5% v 433 428
202 -25 -12.4% v 748 897
484 -136 281% V 1,835 1,901
686 -161 -23.5% v 2,583 2,798
7 1 143 % A 32 49
2 -2 -100.0% V 7 6

YTD Comparison

2024 YTD #Change % Change 2023 YTD
178 -27 152% V¥ 220
521 -122 23.4% V¥ 570

8,478 -515 6.1% v 8,971
1,024 -190 -186%  V 1,207
4,072 -505 12.4% ¥ 4,037
13,287 -433 -3.3% v 13,231
7,272 -1,723 23.7% V¥ 8,217
10,201 -854 -8.4% v 10,968
24,631 -2,661 -10.8% ¥ 25,485
34,832 -3,515 -101% ¥ 36,453
549 -139 253%  V 724
118 -45 381%  V 143

# Change

12

-154

# Change

-171
-1,008
-373
-470
-377
-2,668

-1,621
3PS5

-5,136

-314

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
10/13/24

0 o)

% Change -11/9/24 # Change % Change
150.0 % A 16 4 25.0%
-25.0% v 46 -19 -41.3%
-19.7% v 822 -195 -23.7%

2.8% A 99 -25 -25.3%
8.6 % A 451 -123 -27.3%
-8.3% v 1,334 -260 -19.5%
1.2% A 606 -173 -28.5%
-16.6 % v 983 -235 -23.9%
-3.5% v 2,391 -572 -23.3%
-7.7 % v 3,374 -791 -23.4%
-34.7% v 60 -28 -46.7 %
16.7 % A 20 -13 -65.0%

% Change
-31.4% v
-30.0% v
-11.2% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-30.9% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
11.6% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by

2.8% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
32.5% v Burglary, and Larceny_are countt_ed
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
14.8% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-13.8% v . .
used for strategic planning and
14.1% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
43.4% v 11/10/2025 7:49:25 AM.
-49.0 % v
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